
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_X\Data\VX062521\
  Data File : VX022951.D                                          
  Acq On    : 26 Jun 2021  03:25
  Operator  : JC/MD
  Sample    : PB137293ZHE#07
  Misc      : 5.0mL/MSVOA_X/WATER
  ALS Vial  : 44   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Quant Time: Jun 26 03:59:42 2021
  Quant Method : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_X\Method\82X062321W.M
  Quant Title  : SW846 8260
  QLast Update : Wed Jun 23 19:12:26 2021
  Response via : Initial Calibration
 
          Compound                   R.T. QIon  Response  Conc Units Dev(Min)
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
   Internal Standards
     1) Pentafluorobenzene          5.562  168    52015    50.000 ug/l   # 0.00
    34) 1,4‐Difluorobenzene         6.769  114   106976    50.000 ug/l     0.00
    63) Chlorobenzene‐d5           10.061  117   106956    50.000 ug/l     0.00
    72) 1,4‐Dichlorobenzene‐d4     12.024  152    43961    50.000 ug/l     0.00
 
   System Monitoring Compounds                                        
    33) 1,2‐Dichloroethane‐d4       5.964   65    48765    51.660 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000   Range  78 ‐ 117    Recovery   =  103.320% 
    35) Dibromofluoromethane        5.397  113    33907    49.913 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000   Range  75 ‐ 124    Recovery   =   99.820% 
    50) Toluene‐d8                  8.652   98   141726    53.233 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000   Range  92 ‐ 112    Recovery   =  106.460% 
    62) 4‐Bromofluorobenzene       11.085   95    53339    53.681 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000   Range  83 ‐ 123    Recovery   =  107.360% 
 
   Target Compounds                                                   Qvalue
    16) Acetone                     2.385   43     5589    13.355 ug/l      91
    20) Methylene Chloride          2.800   84     4361     5.587 ug/l #    93
    43) Isopropyl Acetate           6.354   43    10182     4.812 ug/l #    88
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   (#) = qualifier out of range (m) = manual integration (+) = signals summed

82X062321W.M Tue Jun 29 08:06:12 2021                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
MSVOA_X
ClientSampleId :
PB137293ZHE#07

Instrument :
MSVOA_X
ClientSampleId :
PB137293ZHE#07



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_X\Data\VX062521\
  Data File : VX022951.D                                          
  Acq On    : 26 Jun 2021  03:25
  Operator  : JC/MD
  Sample    : PB137293ZHE#07
  Misc      : 5.0mL/MSVOA_X/WATER
  ALS Vial  : 44   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Time: Jun 26 03:59:42 2021
  Quant Method : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_X\Method\82X062321W.M
  Quant Title  : SW846 8260
  QLast Update : Wed Jun 23 19:12:26 2021
  Response via : Initial Calibration

2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00
0

50000

100000

150000

200000

250000

300000

350000

400000

450000

500000

550000

600000

650000

700000

750000

800000

850000

900000

950000

1000000

1050000

1100000

1150000

1200000

1250000

1300000

1350000

1400000

1450000

Time-->

Abundance TIC: VX022951.D\data.ms

1,
4-

D
ic

hl
or

ob
en

ze
ne

-d
4,

I

4-
B

ro
m

of
lu

or
ob

en
ze

ne
,S

C
hl

or
ob

en
ze

ne
-d

5,
I

T
ol

ue
ne

-d
8,

S

1,
4-

D
ifl

uo
ro

be
nz

en
e,

I

Is
op

ro
py

l A
ce

ta
te

,T

1,
2-

D
ic

hl
or

oe
th

an
e-

d4
,S

P
en

ta
flu

or
ob

en
ze

ne
,I

D
ib

ro
m

of
lu

or
om

et
ha

ne
,S

M
et

hy
le

ne
 C

hl
or

id
e,

T
 

A
ce

to
ne

,T
 

82X062321W.M Tue Jun 29 08:06:13 2021                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
MSVOA_X
ClientSampleId :
PB137293ZHE#07


